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400 Chestnut Street Tower II

,

March 24, 1980
,

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

! Dear Mr. Denton:

In the Matter of the Application of ) STN 50-553
Tennessee Valley Authority ) 50-554

In accordance with item 10 of section 4.5.2.1, Transmission and
}ticrowave Facilities, of NRC's Final Environmental Statement (FES)
related to construction of Phipps Bend Nuclear Plant, units 1 and 2,
February 1977 (NUREG-0168), and item 3.F.1 of Construction Permit
Nos. CPPR-162 and CPPR-163, enclosed is the documentation of our
compliance with the National Historic Preservation Act (Enclosure 1) .
Associated with this documentation are maps which show the corridors
and corridor segments referred to in the documentation (Enclosure 2).

!

TVA's archaeological and historical review of these transmission line
corridors failed to identify any potential for adverse environmental
impacts to any structures or archaeologic sites along these corridors.

Very truly yours,;

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

b.

L. M. Mills, Manager
Nuclear Regulation and Safety

i
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!!ay 15, l')73

'Ir. I nrbert L. !!arper
-

Directo'rgnd State Historic
Preservation Officer

Tenncosce Illifterical Conaianlon
170 Second AvenueDio(th
Na9hv111e, Tennennee '37201

Dear Ucrbert:

Pl!IPPS UF.'1D - SUI.LIVAN 503P.V TRA'SMISSIO:t LI:!C (A6310.6)

The encioned information given you the proposed location of a TDkV
transnission line fron the Phipps Bend 'incicar Plant to a cronning
with an c::inting line. This line will be extended at a later date to
a substation in Virginia. This partictilar nennant is a key to the
location of the re'ainint'. portion, so its citing in a necencary early
step.

1.*e had a dif f! cult Line reaching internal agreenent on the 1ccation
of thin line because there are a nunbor of nennitive arcan and innueninvolycJ. The selected route--Se;paent A to n on the nap--uns choa9a
bec.,u3e it gave the optinun nolution in terns of cost and inractn.
All other possibic routen--including Seguent C to D on the nap--ucre
lens desirabic becau w the inpacts, both cultural and natural, would
bc :reater.

Segment A-n pances ulthin 500 feet of the rudge !!oune, a trational Reginter
!!c took a very careful look at thia a ttuation, in fact, threeproperty.,

very careful looks. Our determination in that the proposed transnincion
line will inpact a :lational Register property but that the impact willnot be adverse. The topography and existing vegetation provide a
reasonably thorough nercening from the house to the proposed line. Any
gaps In this screening can be addressed by adding appropriate trein orshrubs. TVA vill work with .'!!ns Fudge to determine whether and hou nuch
nerec..ing should be provided.

,1 requent your concurrence with our determination of no adverne inpact
iby this proposed project on hintorical resources.

Sincer21v,

.

Robert E. Ro2rk
Recreation Planner
Recreation Renources Eranch
Division of Forestry, Flahcrien,

and !!ildlife Developnent
#

RNR:Rtn;
r.nclosure

R. S. Austin, FOR n-:r D@ [0 @D[|
cc:

_lh F._ Murphy.._323_CDD-C iMY ML U f
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Mr. Robert Isocrk
3ccreation Rat.ourcea ll;anch

Mvinfon of Forcatry, Fichorica,
..nd U11dlife Development I

'fenneuseo Valley Authority
Norriu, TN. 37828

Re Phipps Ucad - Sullivan 500 kV TL,

(A6310.6),

i;

Dear :r. Roark * -
i

Tac State llintoric Preservation Of ficer and his otaff have reviewed '

cha abav.a project planu and considered its effect on Fudge Farm, a
,

2:ational Me;;ictor property in llawkinn County.

7c.c ainnificance of Fud;;o Tarm f u prin.arily architectural dua in part to
;;he preccace of a full co:uplement of lon fram buildings. Since the farn ic>

located on highway ll, a heavily truvelled road, it does not poormuu na
unaltered historical e:ctting and the introduction of the vinual elementu t

c.a:ociated with the trar.cmicsion line does not adversely af t'ect the property.a
5

1
Taarefore this offico concurs with WA's determination of no adverno effect>

j pro ridad that you work with the owner to minimis:e the of fecto as utated in your
; latter of 2:ay 15, 1978.

7.6nnk you for your cooperation in thin matter and for your continued concern
for historic preaarvation values,

f h'JCl.Yf.?c4 |
'
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August 2, 1979

Mr. Thonas 11. Ripicy
Manager, Office of Natural Resources
Tennessac Valley Authority
Norris, finncccce 37828

Dear Mr. Ripley:'

On July 12, 1979, the Council received your determination that
construction of the Phippa Bend - Sullivan 500-kV transmicsion
line would not adversely affect the Fudge House, Hawkins Ccunty,
Tennesaco, a property included in the I;ational Register of
Historic Places. In accordance with Section 800.6(a) of the
Council's regulations (36 C7R Part 800), the Executive Director
does not object to your determination.'

/.s provided in Section 800.9 of the Council's regulations, a
along withcopy of your determination of no adverse of fact,

supporting documentation and this concurrence, should be incit.ded,/./
'

in any assessment or statement prepared for this undertaking in
compliance with the National Environmental Policy Act and should
be kept in your records as evidence of your compliance with
Section 106 of the National Hiutoric Procervation Act and the
Council's regulations.

Thank you for your cooperation.

1)c rgly,

fo &{A.is;,s
(st \

. .

r*

.
Jorar.n, E. Tc.nnenbaum

\ gy: Chief. Eastern Division
\ of Project Review

8/7/79--Tna.
cc: H. C. Moore, Jr., 268 4013-C

D**D "
D

'
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ltr.11erbert L.11arpar, 2xceutivo Director
nail Stato tilatoric Prescreation Officer

Tannoesee titrtorical Cu:ulaston
4721 Troundale Drive
flashv111c, Tonaossee 37220

Daar llochart

MIIPP3 BTD-3UI. LIV.t'l 500-kV 1*:X121ISOIG LIIC

Tho enclosed naps chev the rauto of n propoacd tronmission line feca ihipps
I:end Ib: lear riant to Cullivon Sutictation,1 wlclus, tinchingtca, and Sulliv::nCouatica.
Also cuclosed cro inecntory foms for these sites.Sitoa 411 1ble far tha Il-tlenil Rey.Lotor oro mrhed on theno ceps.

3

alcnn this tron uiscica ifno in enclosed.
A ourvoy of stru:turco

Section A-3 (Centor lino sention point 4 to 154) has previcus cicarcaco.
The propocod transmir.ston lino follows existian traumisalon linea Lctueen
c:ntor lino ctation potato 4 and 303, U07 and 1405, ..ad 1542 anj 2133.such the propo:c3 line will no:: Ao
aligibic for the tutional Regist.::chan3e the ic.pcet aircady crioting. Sites

aloaa thcae chove-notest 11aos aroutzbered 1003, 100'+ , 100'3, 100 ), 1010, 1012, 1013, 1026, 1027, 1029, 1030,1031, 1032, 103.', 1034, 1035, 2037, 2033, and 2033. Of theso cites, 1003cad 1004 are ca the 11ational Regicter.

Sitou c11hlblo for the lhtional P.egiater nicna the proposed tronmissien line
(uhich dooo nnt follow on c:etutina lino) cro nnbered

'

1015, 1016, 1017, 10101020, 1022, and 1023.
pinnned screening vill be provided whero uceded.Theco oro cercened by terrain ond ecodlands.

,

Additions 1
As such thoro is no' imp cc.

Daned on thic field 9urvey va herre deteratoed that the proposed project will
not frpact any historical or crchitectural roscureco.

A separato detomination for arcitacological recourca4 hao been coordinated withyou.
-

I rcquet your cencurrence uith cur detcc.rinc.tton ra.*,.irding historien1 cnd archietectural re'rources.
If you hm ony quentloaa, plence coata:t Charles Tichy ofour ntaff.

S f>teirely,

!LcNell D. :6cey, rro;;rn.n !! sanger
Culturni Roaources

CRT:EC 31viaton of Umd and Forcat Recources
<

!-

Encionurna I

D** 'S~}fJl*
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TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
TENNESSEE H!STORICAL COMM SSION
4721 TROULDALE DRIVE. NASHVILLE GN4o S / f g

015t1412371

Mr. Itaxwell D. Ramsey Jan 18, 1980
,

Program Manager
*-Cultural Resources

Division of Land and Forest Resources -

Re: Phipps P,end-Sullivan 500 kV Transmission
Line.

Dear Max:

The State Historic Preservation Officer and his staff have reviewed
the results of your staff survey to identify historic and architectpral
properties within the area of potential invironmental impact of the above
project.

Based on the infomation contained in your letter of tiovember 27, 1979,
we concur with TVA's opinien that the above project will not affect any
architectural or historical properties included in or cligibic for inclusion
in the liational Register of Historic Places.

Therefore, no further action is required to satisfy the provisions of ,

Section 105, itational Historic Preservation Act as amended with regard to
architectural or historical properties.

Thank you for your continued cooperation with our office.

Sin.crely,

'M T A
f

Herbert L. Harper

State Historic Preservation Officer

HLH:GFF

.

e.
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fov mbor 26, 1979

!!r. !!crbctrt i,. ilarper, Executivo Dire: tor
and State Ilintoric Preservation Otficar

Tennes::ce 111storical Cc:rainaton
4721 Troundnia Drive
Mashv111o, Tenneocoa 37220

Daar Itcrbart

EULL RUN ';ULLIViff 5f.0-kV 'CtXtu!IGSIGI LUiB - JR"i SEVIL*3. "Ull.IVXI .".lCTICt1;
DUU. El*!'-SULb!VNi SC'?-h'i SV.m:tISSIGI t.rir 7JLI, rd!N-Jttai 32VI!C1 SECTUlfLaer aw .sv ( % ,.,., g3,.,,;

,
.

Do ca:loal r.tapa r.hou dio route of a proNce.1 troemt9nion lino frtu shippu
tend Nt: clear l'Innt to John Sovier Ster.m rient Ilv61n.1 County. A riurvey of
etructures along thin trann:icsion lino route to en:losed.

Our survoy identified three altos oligiblo for the national 11e31 ster. Lolo'itc3 nro doncribed belov rnd arc marked on the encloacd maps and inventorylisth;;.

Innan Bend hictoric dictrict ccnointr. of o church, he<u: c, and c.everal barnc.
Wo church 1*: a st:"ple white clapboard attu:ture utth n ana11 ateeplo. It is
inte 19th or onrly 20th century and La voll r.uintnined. Acrou the road is a
uell-minteined houso with Victori.cn voed trici olcranta ca the perchca cud
asbics. These nre at center line acntica points 70 cnd 74 D a proposed
trcaminaica lins ta the north is cerecnad by co<.r.llands cr.d the terrain,
Additicant pir.rned screening util be providel ca needed. Undor theso condi-
I fE:ii h sr T 1T ii3 ~tiiiis:t.

~ ~ ~

-

Itintoric farn complex: center lina ctotion pointa 270, 272, omi 273. Rio
creplex consisen of a largo 19th century farnhc.u te, tvo Isrga barn::, and
nir.:croun 19th end 20t1: century outbuildinp. La fem is uoll cr'intainad.
La propo. icd trcnanission lina 1o screco.ed by forest m! terrain. W ere iono ing,ct.

Glide general atoro: centce lino storion potut 426. m in was the nit: of a
cocucaity of whi:h only thi otoro and savnent br. no remain atx3 ding. Win ucs
the sito of 19i.h contury brick ta:nufacturinn. W o r.roposed tren:ni. scion line
is ccreened by forent nni terrain. Wern la no hepnet.

In addition, thero cro r ;scrous structuros of interest, thour.h not cligibio forthe Metional Register. Lero oro log bowsoa, cad barns et the follcuina contorlino otations: 70, 107,110,175, .utd 241. Wero La a large interesting farm-
house with projectina gablo rnd overhan:p nt center Itna sention 44; there is
no irgeet.

.

2A s1UMbutuk
i
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!!r. Ilarbert L. Iterpe:
ifownber 25, IM')

ISILL T.1]II-SULLIVNi 500-hv TFXtillISSIOl L1:10 - JCtEl SUVIE!I-CULLIVAli SECTIQi
123LL PEN-GULLIVNI 500-hV Ti:RM1ISGICtl LUC - BULL T@l-JCdti SEVIER SCCTIGi

;

not inp .cc ray hiotoric.11 or nrchitectural resource.s.Deacd on this field curvey, uo hnvo detett.ined thic the proponco project u111

A apur.ito dctcminitica for archaeological reneurces uno been coordiyou.
nated uith

I roepest your concurrence with our deterninscion rescrding historient andtectural resources.
If you have eny questions, ploaie contnet Chorten Tichy ofarchi-our office.

Sfococely,

Itw.ss11'D. nmooy, trocras Hnnocer
Cultural Ro.cources
Division of Lsad end Forest ResourecoCRT:DC

Enclosures
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TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF CONGERVATION

TENNESSEE H:STOR'OAL COMMISSION .

'

4721 TROUSDALE DA!VE, NASHVfLLE OW Js 7 Q f 9
015/741 2371

Mr. Mauell D. Ramsey Jan 18, 1980
,

Program Manager
Cultural Resources - -

Division of Land and Forest Resources -

Re: John Sevier-Sullivan and Bull Run-John Sevier
Secticns of the Bull Run-Sullivan 500kV T.L.

Dear t4x:

The State H1'storic Preservation Officer and his staff have reviewed
the results of your staff survey to identify historic and architectural
properties within the area of potential invironmental impact of the above
project.

Based on the infomation contained in your letter of flovember 27, 1979,.
we concur with TVA's opinion that the above project will n'ot affect ahy ~
architectural or historical properties included in or eligible for inclusion
in the National Register of Historic Places.

Therefore, no further action is required to satisfy the provisions of
'

Section 106, liational Historic Preservation Act as amended with regard to
architectural or historical properties.

Thank you for your continued cooperation with our office.

Sincerely,

LvN Y. %,%(,
Herbert L. Harper #/
State !!istoric Preservation Officer

llLil:GFF

.
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fir. Herbert Harper, Executive Director [*
Tennessee Historical Comminnien and 7

15N
!:Tg]'

State Historic Preservation Officer
170 Second Street north
Usshville, Tennessee 37201

Dear Mr. Harper: ?

:.;
Enclosed for your review is a copy of the archaeological nurvey 2.7
statement of the John Sevier-Churchill 161 kV transmission line i%%g
tap to Ibippa Eend coE6riistio5'aubat'aticu[

~ ' ' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

The archaeological curvey was performed by Robert H. Lafferty III 4xf,
of the University of Alabama. TVA's archaeological unit has<' . (IU

$yjreviewad the surycy ntatement and concluded that the transninnion d

%{,h
line vill have no effect on any archaeologteal resources listed,
or cligible for listing, in the National Register of Historic
Places. Ccements, as you deem appropriate, would be welecmed. ]g*g

ydv
Very truly yours,

\.4:g .p
TEmI2SSE3 VALLET AUDIOP.ITY i

"

/ 3

p
.; .-

Zhurice G. Msarsa, Chief 7$
!bpping Services Branch
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, t. - i TENNESSEE HISTORICAL COMMISSION
U'

h._*a.d' [ I
170 $rcor40 Avf Nut. recane
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_ tittenoNt(6ts)14 ms

utt.ota f L. 54APf't R. fit?ut.ve D. rector CObtOebOI 22 19778
%te H stor.c Preserate Off.cer

Mr. Maurice G. f!carca, Chief
Mapping Serviccu Dranch
TVA
200 !!ancy 3uilding
Chattanooga, Tennconce 37401

Re: Archaeological Survey of Joan Scvier-Churchill 161 1:V
TL Tap to Phipps Dond Subatation

Dear Mr. lisarsa:
.

This offica ' an reviewed the archaeological survey report prepared byh
Robert !!. Laffert.y III ausccsing the archaeological potential of the
above project. It in our cpinion that the reconnaissance has adequately
investigated the impact area and uo concur with the findings of no
archaeological properties in the inpact area. Therefore no prehintoric
archaeological properties included in or cligibic for inclusion in the
National Register of Ilistoric Places vill be affected.

Thank you for your cooperation in this mitter.

Sincerely,

/ e. dek f. IV
lierbert L. Itarper /_w
t

-_ -
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TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTilORITY
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April 12, 1979 i

.

' ' ~ '
Mr. Herbert L. Harper, Executive Director
Tennessee IIintorical Commission and

State IIictoric Preservation Officer
170 Second Street North
Nashville, Tennessee 37201

Dear Mr. Ilarper:

n January 1979, Dr. Robert II. Lafferty III, Department of Anthropology,
Univercity of Alabama, directed an archaeological reconnaisscnce of the
proposed Phipps Bend-Sullivan tran mi=sion line in Sullivan County,
Tennessee. Mr. Lafferty located two archaeological sites in the powerline
right of way; however, neither of these cites will be affected by powerline
tower construction. TVA construction personnel vill be notified of these
cite locations to insure that they are avoided during construction.

TVA has determined that the construction of this proposed line vill not
have an_ adverse impact on any archaeological recources linted in or
cligible for the National Register of IIictoric Places. We ceck your
concurrence with our determination. Additionally, the Tennessee site
curvey form attached to the archaeological report does not have cite
survey nu=bers. These forms have been sent to the Tennessee State
Archaeologist to be assigned a permanent cite number.

Very truly yours,-

TENNEGSEE VALI" M ' RITY

Tom D. Waller, Supe inor
&Archaeology, Cemetery, and \\

Utility Relocation Section -

., \ -

ff.CII2[[| gg
''Enclosure

c.gL. . n .c.p:\.

f(2
- ..

,% s}1980pg3 2 3.

3\ . o

2 tb'

.}

y_y,.geunuw. 7
L

.. -

-



-, ..

.
.

J.
//'

'

agt...%. %f,. o..

,f:,:vw.a )e
>

.m ;.4s.
, \ e. *9'*-n ||

Q;..:';w;f
T2NN33322 D'IPARTiv".Gt ** O'7 CONSERVATION

T:iNNESS52 H.STO.TCAL COMM;SS 0N
4721 TROUGOA;.3 CA!VG.NASHV.LLE 37220

61S'741 2571

May 29, 1979

Wr. ::ar.tcll D. Ear.r.ay

'bnnesoco Valley Authority.

Xarris, Tennossoo 37828

'.t : 1.rchacological Auscacit.cnt of Phipps Bond-Sullivan Trancit.ission Lino
dono by Dr. R. Lafferty, University of Alabar.u

Ocar Ydix:

::y staff and :: have reviewed the results of the abova project assesste.ent anf.
vio cor. cur with your opinion that the I roject vill not affect any prehistoric
archacological proportica included i:3 or oligible for inclusion in the Rtiont.1
acciuter of liiatoric Places.

::c further action is required to corply with the !!ational liiatoric Prastrvatioc.
Acc as it regarda prehlutoric archncological recourco.2

Si.coroly,

!,,
.!> -1j -

*|y v;+/L v %*v
/$
i

R rbore L. I*arpar
2: cutivo Director and
Str ta liiatoric Procorvation Officer

..C's CFF :11"

I'.r . . *. .C'*~~ ~',
. . ..

_ .

,! . n ei n .-. ..

. ' ' '

5/S1/79-->:Ln:DC
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TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY /4
U'WSKEI!gg7ggggg7{ j currrsnoocs. itnucaste anos

| h 162 Ilancy Building 00MMl3Sl@
.

November 15, 1979

RECEAyED
,

Mr. lierbert Harper, Director

Tennessee Historical Coc: mission
4721 Trousdale Drive
Nashville, Tennessee 37220

Dear Mr.11arper: - -

Enclosed is a report by Dr. Robert M. Laf ferty III, Dcpartracnt of
Anthropology, University of Alabama, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, of an
archaeological survey for three proposed secticas of TVA's Bull Run
Sullivan 500 kV transmission line in Haukins County, Tennessee.
Although the report is entitled ". . . . Bull Run-John Sevier Section . ."
the survey was conducted along a 350-foot right-of-way for two parallel
lines, Bull Run-John Sevier Section and John Sevier-Sullivan Section, of
the Bull Run Sullivan 500 kV transmission line. The survey aisc included
a two-mile segment of a 50' right-of-way expansion for the John Sevier-
Phipps Bend No. 2 and No. 4 161 kV transmission line.

Based on Lafferty's report, TVA has determined that construction of the
above- three ref erenced transmission lines will not impact any archaeological
site either on or eligible for the National Register of Ilistoric Places.

By this letter, we are seeking your concurrence with our determination.

e

Sincerely,
4

:. . . _e .Nf
_

J. Bennett Craham, Chief Archaeologist
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TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION,

TENNESSEE HISTOR: CAL COMMISSION
4721 TROUSDALE DRIVE, NASHVILLE ~3 7?20 . , /.7 />j

6151741 2371
,

January 10, 1980

.

' ' 'Mr. Maxwell Ramsey
Tennessee Valley Authority ~

Norris, Tennessee 37828

Re:Three sections of Bull Run-Sullivan 500kV Transmission Line

Dear Max:

The State I!istoric Preservation Officer and his staff have reviewed the
above project and based on the negative findings of Dr. Lafferty's arch-
aeological survey, we concur with your opinion that the project will not
affect any archaeological properties included in or eligible for inclusion,

in the flational Register of Ilistoric Places.

' Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

. hv! t.$ $ . 'bt w.

lierbert L. liarper
Executive Director and
State llistoric Preservation Officer
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